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ADOPTION OF SEISMOLOGY CENTRE IN KERALA
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of EARTH SCIENCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to adopt the seismology centre in Kerala;

(b) if so, whether the Government has received any proposal from the State Government for the same; and

(c) if so, the response of the Union Government thereto?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING, MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND
TECHNOLOGY AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EARTH SCIENCES (SHRI ASHWANI KUMAR)

(a) Yes madam. The proposal for taking over of Centre for Earth Science Studies (CESS), Tiruvananthapuram by the union Ministry of Earth Sciences is under consideration.

(b) Yes Madam.

(c) A Committee has been duly constituted by the Ministry of Earth Sciences to examine all associated issues.
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